	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
State of California Department of Fish and Wildlife	RECEIPT	RECEIPT#			
2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECE	IPT				
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)	3	1-200033			
	STATE CL	EARING HOUSE#			
	(if applicable				
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY					
EAD AGENCY		DATE			
LACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		02/20/2020			
ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATION SERVICES					
OUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					
LACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN					
ROJECT TITLE					
LACER COUNTY SUSTAINABILITY PLAN					
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER			
LACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		530-745-3084			
ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATION SERVICES ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE			
091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603			
190					
ROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):		I			
Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	□ State Agency	Private Entity			
IECK APPLICABLE FEES:	<u>_</u>				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,343				
□ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	\$2,406.75 \$				
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850				
	Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,136.5				
County Administrative Fee	\$50	0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>			
Project that is exempt from fees					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
DFG No Effect Determination (attach)					
□ Other		\$			
AYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check ⊠ Other:	TOTAL RECEIV	/ED \$50.00			
IGNATURE	TITLE				
1 mc Quand					
S. MCGMA	S. McCormic	K, DEPUTY			
ROJECT APPLICANT COPY CDFW/ASB COPY LEAD AGENCY COPY CO	UNTY CLERK COPY	FG 753.5a (Rev. 02/19			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
(a) A set of the se					
		•			

Receipt #: 02862515 02/20/2020 02:08 PM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 200033 Notice of Exemption 02/20/2020 02:08:47 PM

FISH AND WILDLIFE CLERK\$50.00FEE:______Total Document Fees:\$50.00

Total Fees:\$50.00County Charges - JOURNAL\$50.00Change:\$0.00

CLKBZPL9T2, SM

+20-033

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95814

> County Clerk County of Placer

From: County of Placer 2020030293 Community Development Resource Agency Environmental Coordination Services 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 530-745-3132 Shirlee Herrington

Project Title: Placer County Sustainability Plan

Project Number: PLN16-00411

APN#: County-wide

Project Location: Placer County

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed actions consist of the Placer County Sustainability Plan, a comprehensive program that outlines various programs and policies that will be undertaken by the community and the County as a whole, in order to reduce greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions and enhance community resiliency to long-term changes associated with climate-related hazards.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Placer County Board of Supervisors

Entitlement/Action Date 01/28/2020

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Placer County Community Development Resource Agency

Exempt Status: (check one)

Ministerial	(Sec.	21080	(b)(1);	15268);
-------------	-------	-------	---------	---------

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Article 19, Section 15308

Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt: County Staff has concluded that Article 19, **Section 15308**, Categorical Exemption Class 8 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines is appropriate for coverage of the Placer County Sustainability Plan (PCSP). Categorical Exemption Class 8 "consists of actions taken by regulatory agencies, as authorized by state or local ordinance, to assure the maintenance, restoration, enhancement, or protection of the environment where the regulatory process involves procedures for protection of the environment."

The County Board of Supervisors will consider staffs' recommendation for coverage of the PCSP with a Class 8 Categorical Exemption, Section 15308 – Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of the Environment.

Individual discretionary projects that are subject to the PCSP will undergo project specific environmental review as warranted under CEQA. Thus, the establishment of the PCSP does not supersede the California Environmental Quality Act, or other Placer County Municipal Code requirements.

Lead	Agency	Contact	Person

(Name) Angel (Title) Green, Tel: 530.745.3084 Signature_____ Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date	oc.	18	12020	MAR	1	0	202

Environmental Coordination Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

T:\PLN\Long Range Planning\Placer County Sustainability Plan\MAC_TAC_PC_BOS Meetings\PC\PC 12-12-19\NOE\Sustainability Plan NOE.doc

FILED

FEB 20 2020

EEB 2 0 2020 POSTED Through RYAN RONCO, COUNTY CLERK **Deputy Clerk**